

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To th

12-01-2000



·ks

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Please record the attack	101535016 ned original document or copy thereor.		
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
NATH & ASSOCIATES	NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC	[[88(8) 1000	
1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W.	1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W.	11-02-2000	
Sixth Floor	Sixth Floor	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1503	Washington, D.C. 20005-1503	U.S. Patent & TMOTOT IN INC.	
Entity:	Entity:		
Individual(s)	Individual		
Association	Association		
X General Partnership-District of Columbi	a General Partnership		
Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership		
_ Corporation	Corporation of the Republic of Korea		
_ Other	X Other: Professional Limited Liability Compa		
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies			
attached?Yes _X_No	Representative designation is attached:	Yes X No	
	ust be a separate document from Assignment		
	al Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes X	No	
Change of Name			
Security Agreement			
Merger Other	Date of Execution of Assignment: 11/02/00)	
Other	Date of Execution of Assignment.		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s) Additional sheet attached? Yes X No 75/836,765		
A. Service Mark Application No:	75/836 765		
B. Service Mark Application No:	75/876,177		
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom	6. Number of applications and registrati	ions	
correspondence concerning document	involved: 2		
Name: Harold L. Novick, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00		
	(X) Enclosed		
Internal Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES. I			
Charact Addisons 1020 Fifteenth Cinest NIV		equired fee or credit overpayment)	
Street Address: 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Sixth Floor	 8. Deposit Account No. 14-0112 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if 	naving by Denosit Account)	
City: Washington	(Attach duplicate copy of this form in	paying by Deposit Account)	
State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1503			
00000143 75836765	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
40.00 OP			
3/32 25.00 GP			
9. Statement and Signature:	 		
	e foregoing information is true and correct and ar	ny	
attached copy is a true copy of the origin	ai document.		
Signed on: 1//2/100 (date	e)		
-1 141-			
Harl Want	rold L. Novick, Esg.		
	ne of Person Signing)		

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: _1_

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 2d day of Wovember, 2000, by and between NATH & ASSOCIATES, a District of Columbia partnership, having an address at 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Sixth Floor, Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, and NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC, a professional limited liability company organized under the laws of the District of Columbia, having an address at 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Sixth Floor, Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, and;

WHEREAS, heretofore, to wit, on or about of of or certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NATH & ASSOCIATES has transferred and duly conveyed the totality of its assets and liabilities to NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC, through a reorganization from a District of Columbia partnership to a District of Columbia professional limited liability company. This transfer of assets included a transfer of the service marks and the United States Service Mark Applications shown on the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, said NATH & ASSOCIATES has not heretofore executed any formal assignment of said service mark applications which are recordable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of vesting title to said service marks, goodwill and said applications to NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATH & ASSOCIATES has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC, nunc protunc, as of the date of the original transfer, namely, on or about O1/01/00, all right, title and interest in and to said service marks, the applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used.

NATH & ASSOCIATES

farold L. Novi

Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0540

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application S.N./ Registration Number	Filing Date
N&A NATH & ASSOCIATES and design	S.N. 75/836,765	November 1, 1999
NATHLAW.COM	S.N. 75/876,177 Reg. No. 2,393,748	December 21, 1999

RECORDED: 11/02/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0541